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GOVERNING BODIES NAME DESIGNATION CELL TELEPHONE FAX ADDRESS E-MAIL

SENIOR GOLFERS UNION SA Corne Kruger 082 551 1283 012 460 9115 P O Box 96004 corne@kpgroup.co.za

Gail Waterkloof Village

Pretoria

0145

Bloemfontein

9300

Bill Smith 082 469 8037 bills@isat.co.za

Jeanie

Rob Wassenaar Chairman 082 902 0222 011 788 8937 P O Box 411259 robert@wassenaar.co.za

Barbara Craighall

2024

Ross Grainger Tournament Director 082 451 5978 011 882 6172 151 Sunnyside Road graingerr@mweb.co.za
Lynda Lyndhurst

2192

Colin Esslemont Treasurer 083 252 7185 011 453 1125 esslemont@iafrica.com
Laurine

John Brownrigg Investments 083 653 4043 011 883 5024 P O Box 99 jbrownri@icon.co.za
Cheryl Overseas Tours Riverclub

2149

Allan Bulmer IT 082 887 6225 011 788 3759 arb2304@iafrica.com
Elizabeth

Frank Rosslee Secretary 072 425 8891 011 640 1217 086 504 0599 P O Box 46083 sgusa@mwebbiz.co.za
Gill Orange Grove

2119

BORDER President

Bruce Meaker Secretary 082 652 0977 043 735 2894 brmeaker@telkomsa.net
Bernadette

EASTERN PROVINCE Chris Edwards President 082 444 8123 041 366 1278 chris@chrisedwardsmotors.co.za

Nanette Rawlings

Dave Clephane Secretary 061 344 7907 041 583 1065 clephaned@gmail.com

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

SENIOR GOLFERS UNION OF SOUTH AFRICA

President

CONTACT LIST

Past President



GOVERNING BODIES NAME DESIGNATION CELL TELEPHONE FAX ADDRESS E-MAIL

FREE STATE Loekie Badenhorst President 083 449 0818 051 4365065 loekieb@gmail.com

Lurey

Roy van Zijl Secretary 082 926 7845 051 436 7130 P O Box 1389 royvz@telkomsa.net
Pam Bloemfontein

9300

GAUTENG Rob Wassenaar President 082 902 0222 011 788 8937 P O Box 411259 robert@wassenaar.co.za

Barbara Craighall

2024

Frank Rosslee Secretary 072 425 8891 011 640-1217 011 485-1824 P O Box 46083 gautengsnrs@wol.co.za
Gill Orange Grove

2119

GAUTENG NORTH Johan Stroh President 082 895 4463 012 346 2595 stroh@law.co.za

Darlynne

Petra Ackermann Secretary 082 4536133 sgs.gautengnorth@gmail.com

KWA ZULU NATAL Rae Stewart President 083 625 0333 031 539 5704 raestewart03@gmail.com

Brenda Sharratt

Hugh McGibbon Secretary 082 8028516 031 309 2206 work 031 309 2206 P O Box 47136 office@senior golf.co.za

031 764 3828 home Greyville hugh.mcgibbon@gmail.com
Durban

4023

NORTHERN CAPE Michael Vigne President 083 459 9142 vignem@gmail.com

Jackie

John Lankester Secretary 083 284 3590 053 861 1179 45 McDougal Street johnlanky@mweb.co.za
Pat Kimberley

8301

SOUTHERN CAPE Rob Southey President 083 251 9476 044 870 8570 robsouthey45@gmail.com

Pam

David Muir Secretary 082 543 2424 044 850 1555 muir@telkomsa.net

Karen

WESTERN PROVINCE Kit Vaughan President 072 795 8099 021 671 2549 kit@caperay.com

Joan

Lynn Coetzee Secretary 083 260 2775 021 531 5154 086 553 9814 P O Box 87 sengolfwp@mweb.co.za
Terry Howard Place terlyn@telkomsa.net

Pinelands

7450


